BELLEAU WOOD LEATHERNECKS, INC.

Tax ID No.: 82-1691574

Nonprofit 501c3 Charitable Organization



1 January 2024

Re: Semper Fi Fest Sponsorship and Donations

Dear Donor,

We are an all Marine Corps veteran nonprofit 501c3 organization raising funds to assist military veterans in the Lehigh Valley as well as on a national level. We accomplish this mission by teaming with other great organizations like the Semper Fi & America's Fund (www.thefund.org) which is one of the highest rated charities that applies over 91% of the donated funds to assist veterans and their families. We have also teamed up with Victory House of Lehigh Valley who houses and provides services to 48 homeless veterans.

Our latest wars and conflicts have sent many of our warriors home missing multiple limbs and with other serious injuries. Our goal is to raise funds to donate to the Semper Fi & America's Fund, The Victory House of Lehigh Valley and other charities that provide services to combat wounded veterans and homeless veterans. Our chapter is organizing our 12th annual "Semper Fi Fest" which will be held at the Schnecksville Fire Company Pavilion in Schnecksville, PA on Saturday, August 17th, 2024, from 12:30pm to 6:30pm.

We are expecting over 700 people and need many different items to serve our guests during the event. Donations are also needed for the silent auction, which may be gift cards or other items. Anything you can give will be greatly appreciated.

We hope you will join us by contributing to assist our veterans who have honorably served our great country.

Thanking you in advance,

Lee Miller

Lee Miller, President
Belleau Wood Leathernecks, Inc.
Leathernecks Nation Motorcycle Club, Belleau Wood Chapter
www.SemperFiFest.org // Facebook: Semper Fi Fest

12th Annual Semper Fi Fest Sponsorship - 2024



You, the "Sponsors", are the lifeline to enable our organization to help our veterans.

We honor our veterans and their families by assisting them directly and donating to other great organizations like the Semper Fi & America's Fund which applies **over 91%** of the money to many programs that help our nation's heroes.

Event Date: 17 August 2024 12:30pm - 6:30pm

Location: Schnecksville Fire Company Pavilion, Schnecksville PA. 18078

Silver - Level: Glass Sponsorship - \$100 per line item You can sponsor one entry, or many! Our glasses are a HUGE hit every year and people now collect the commemorative glasses.

Sponsors will receive a pint glass.



Gold - Level: Glass and Banner Sponsorship - \$300

You receive one-line entry on the glass **AND** we display your company logo on our Sponsorship Banner. The banner is displayed proudly on the band stage for EVERYONE to see. Please provide the best 'high resolution' electronic copy of your logo to the following email address: QECROY@Yahoo.com.

You will also receive a pint glass.



Platinum - Level: Glass, Banner and Shirt Sponsorship - \$500

You receive one-line entry on the glass, we display your logo on our Sponsorship Banner, AND have your logo displayed on the back of our annual commemorative Semper Fi Fest T-shirt. The shirt will provide a very large display of your logo. This level sponsor receives (2) pint glasses and (1) Semper Fi Fest commemorative T-shirt (let us know your size).



Corporate - Level: Glass, Banner, Shirt and Personal Company Banner Sponsorship - \$1,000 and above

You receive one-line entry on the glass, we display your logo on our Sponsorship Banner, AND have your logo displayed on the back of our annual commemorative Semper Fi Fest T-shirt. The shirt will provide a very large display of your logo. We display an individual Personal Company Banner to indicate your generous support for our veterans. For your sponsorship you will receive (2) pint glasses, (1) Semper Fi Fest commemorative T-shirt (let us know your size), and (2) free event tickets.

12th Annual Semper Fi Fest Sponsorship – 2024

Event Date: 17 August, 2024 12:30pm - 6:30pm

Location: Schnecksville Fire Co. Pavilion - Schnecksville, PA



Company Name:		
Company Address:		
Contact Person:	Ph:	Email:
	Belle	eau Wood Contact:
Sponsorship Level Desired	:	
[] Silver - Level: Glass \$100 per	line item. # of lines:	(each x \$100)
Line 1:	Line 2:	·····
[] Gold - Level: Glass & Banner Line 1: Provide the best version of your logo ((for glass)	
[] Platinum - Level: Glass, Banne	•	
Line 1: Shirt Size - CIrcle One: XS / S / M / Provide the best version of your logo (L / XL / 2XL / 3XL / 4XL	
Line 1:	(for glass)	Company Banner \$1,000 and abov
Shirt Size - CIrcle One: XS / S / M / Provide the best version of your logo (tion file (.PNG, .JPG or PDF).
Additional Items:		Sponsorship amount: \$
# Shirts: (x \$15/per) Size:		+ Shirt \$
# Tickets: (x \$25/per)		+ Ticket \$
	Payment -	Check # Total Amount \$

Sponsor Check <u>Payable To</u>: <u>Belleau Wood Leathernecks, Inc</u> -or- <u>BWL, Inc.</u>

Mail or email completed application to: Belleau Wood Leathernecks, Inc. 318 Walnut Drive, Northampton, PA 18067 Questions? Call Roy Leidy (aka. Shooter) at 610-248-5317 or email QECROY@yahoo.com.